PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/905364

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Johannes Rist	2004-12-23	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Lear Corporation	21557 Telegraph Road		Southfield	MICHIGAN	48034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 034007

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 James W. Proscia

 DATE SIGNED:
 2004-12-30

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0976

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Johannes Rist of Rosenheimerstrasse 101 in 81667, München/Munich, Germany do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

REAR ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM

for which an appli	cation for a Un	ited States Patent is to	be filed or will have been filed	O1
	, as Applic	ation Serial No.	(I hereby authorize r	ny
attorney to insert th	e application fili	ng date and number who	en they become known), including t	h
and to receive Lette	ers Patent for sai	id inventions and discov	al representatives to make applicatio veries in any and all foreign countri	ies
· ·		•	heir election, and I hereby assign, s	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	other legal representatives, all right	
countries, including	g all application		o said inventions and discoveries in a the filing date hereof, continuation the applications.	
representatives to ex all kinds and in any	secute any and all and all countries or other legal rep	ll papers, including appl s and to perform any an	successors, assigns or other leg lications for Letters Patent of any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, in necessary to secure thereto the right	nd its
And I with the rights gran		nt and warrant that I hav	ve not granted any rights inconsisted	nt
Date: <u>Dec. 23 n</u>	1, 20 <u>04</u>	IOHANNES R	ON VIST	

RECORDED: 12/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0977